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1. Demographics 

Total Registrations: 140 
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2. Course Racing 

2.1. Women Division Course Racing 

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 16, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Name Day2 R1 Day2 R2 Day2 R3 Day2 R4 Day2 R5 Day2 R6 Day3 R1 Day3 R2 Total Nett 

1 N3 Jannicke Stålstrøm 1.0 (2.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (2.0) 1.0 10.0 6.0 
2 1015 Sarah Kenny (2.0) 1.0 (2.0) 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 14.0 10.0 
3 VEN4 Valentina Vix 4.0 3.0 (6.0) (5.0) 3.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 32.0 21.0 
4 4 Tina Harrison 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 (6.0) 4.0 (5.0) 4.0 33.0 22.0 
5 1111 Melanie Webb 5.0 5.0 4.0 (6.0) 5.0 (6.0) 4.0 3.0 38.0 26.0 
6 AUS046 Issy Barden 6.0 7.0 (8.0) 3.0 7.0 5.0 (9.0) 6.0 51.0 34.0 
7 AUS1155 Courtney Schoutrop (7.0) 6.0 5.0 (7.0) 4.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 50.0 36.0 
8 23 Jo Mitton 8.0 (10.0) 7.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 (12.0) 9.0 71.0 49.0 
9 264 Robyn Johnston 9.0 8.0 (10.0) 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 (11.0) 72.0 51.0 
10 811 Karen Murden 10.0 9.0 9.0 (17.0 DNC) (17.0 DNC) 17.0 DNC 6.0 8.0 93.0 59.0 
11 423 Tania Wallace-Smith 12.0 11.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 11.0 (16.0) (15.0) 98.0 67.0 
12 81 Ailee Milne (15.0) 13.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 (14.0) 10.0 98.0 69.0 
13 18 Diana O'Callaghan (14.0) 12.0 11.0 10.0 12.0 (13.0) 13.0 13.0 98.0 71.0 
14 88 Anthea Williams 13.0 14.0 (17.0 DNC) (17.0 DNC) 13.0 12.0 10.0 14.0 110.0 76.0 
15 SP Sarah Petherbridge (17.0 DNC) (17.0 DNC) 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 11.0 12.0 125.0 91.0 
16 362 Lisa Jackson 11.0 (17.0 RET) (17.0 DNC) 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 15.0 17.0 RET 128.0 94.0 
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2.2. Men Light Weight Division Course Racing 

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 27, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Name Day2 R1 Day2 R2 Day2 R3 Day2 R4 Day2 R5 Day2 R6 Day3 R1 Day3 R2 Total Nett 

1 121 Michael Kilduff 3.0 (12.0) 1.0 5.0 1.0 2.0 (16.0) 1.0 41.0 13.0 
2 574 Josh Green 1.0 (6.0) 4.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 (11.0) 4.0 34.0 17.0 
3 21 Malcolm Rofe 4.0 (28.0 OCS) (6.0) 6.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 52.0 18.0 
4 367 Martin French 2.0 3.0 5.0 1.0 4.0 (6.0) 6.0 (7.0) 34.0 21.0 
5 188 Paul Ivshenko 5.0 (7.0) 3.0 3.0 6.0 (9.0) 4.0 3.0 40.0 24.0 
6 6666 Sham Watkins 6.0 1.0 (9.0) 7.0 5.0 3.0 (8.0) 8.0 47.0 30.0 
7 1526 Shaun Anderson 8.0 4.0 7.0 (9.0) 8.0 5.0 3.0 (11.0) 55.0 35.0 
8 77 Matthew Ivshenko (12.0) 2.0 2.0 10.0 7.0 (12.0) 12.0 10.0 67.0 43.0 
9 227 Martin Stone 11.0 10.0 11.0 (14.0) (12.0) 11.0 1.0 5.0 75.0 49.0 

10 NZL408 Douglas Ferguson (17.0) 5.0 8.0 13.0 (16.0) 16.0 5.0 6.0 86.0 53.0 
11 186 Mark Lloyd 7.0 9.0 14.0 (15.0) 9.0 10.0 7.0 (16.0) 87.0 56.0 
12 170 Alexander Fontyne 13.0 11.0 13.0 4.0 (14.0) 7.0 (17.0) 14.0 93.0 62.0 
13 AUS1977 Steve Newman 14.0 8.0 (15.0) 8.0 11.0 8.0 (26.0) 13.0 103.0 62.0 
14 JMO Jason Morris 9.0 (13.0) 12.0 12.0 (13.0) 13.0 9.0 12.0 93.0 67.0 
15 36 Kevin Wadham 15.0 (26.0) 10.0 (17.0) 10.0 15.0 14.0 9.0 116.0 73.0 
16 AUS2 Scotty O’Connor 10.0 15.0 (16.0) 11.0 15.0 14.0 (19.0) 15.0 115.0 80.0 
17 666 Peter Jones (19.0) 16.0 18.0 16.0 19.0 (22.0) 15.0 18.0 143.0 102.0 
18 24 Lance Jinxy Spring (21.0) 14.0 (20.0) 19.0 20.0 18.0 20.0 17.0 149.0 108.0 
19 37 Stephen Arlom (25.0) 20.0 17.0 21.0 (24.0) 19.0 13.0 21.0 160.0 111.0 
20 AUS1530 Shaun Poustie (24.0) (21.0) 19.0 18.0 17.0 21.0 18.0 20.0 158.0 113.0 
21 40 Stephen Walsh 23.0 17.0 23.0 (24.0) 21.0 23.0 10.0 (25.0) 166.0 117.0 
22 AUS109 Joshua Waters 22.0 (23.0) 22.0 20.0 18.0 17.0 (25.0) 19.0 166.0 118.0 
23 1231 Chris White 16.0 18.0 21.0 22.0 (28.0 DNC) (28.0 DNC) 23.0 22.0 178.0 122.0 
24 704 Ross Kelly 18.0 (24.0) (24.0) 23.0 22.0 20.0 21.0 24.0 176.0 128.0 
25 1951 Martin Thearle 20.0 19.0 (25.0) (25.0) 23.0 24.0 22.0 23.0 181.0 131.0 
26 867 Peter Woolley 27.0 22.0 (28.0 DNC) (28.0 DNC) 28.0 DNC 25.0 24.0 28.0 DNC 210.0 154.0 
27 34 Robert Pease 26.0 25.0 (28.0 DNC) 26.0 (28.0 DNC) 28.0 DNC 28.0 DNC 26.0 215.0 159.0 
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2.3. Men Meduim Weight Division Course Racing 

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 30, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Name Day2 R1 Day2 R2 Day2 R3 Day2 R4 Day2 R5 Day2 R6 Day3 R1 Day3 R2 Total Nett 

1 83 Tim Lelliott (1.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (2.0) 9.0 6.0 
2 1414 Luke Meyers (2.0) (2.0) 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 15.0 11.0 
3 463 Lachlan Vize 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 (8.0) 4.0 (7.0) 35.0 20.0 
4 AUS968 Andrew Dolly Divola 4.0 (6.0) (6.0) 5.0 6.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 38.0 26.0 
5 1453 Scott Fleming (13.0) (14.0) 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 53.0 26.0 
6 AUS817 John Doolan 6.0 (9.0) 4.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 (13.0) 6.0 58.0 36.0 
7 1981 Hunter Walters 7.0 7.0 (9.0) 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 (13.0) 63.0 41.0 
8 248 Laurie Huck (15.0) 5.0 (16.0) 8.0 4.0 5.0 12.0 8.0 73.0 42.0 
9 181 Peter Monkhouse 8.0 (12.0) 8.0 (15.0) 10.0 11.0 11.0 4.0 79.0 52.0 
10 30 Barry Nordberg 5.0 8.0 15.0 12.0 9.0 (18.0) (20.0) 11.0 98.0 60.0 
11 95 Vardon Robson (23.0) 10.0 (20.0) 14.0 11.0 10.0 8.0 12.0 108.0 65.0 
12 135 Heath Walters (16.0) (18.0) 7.0 11.0 15.0 14.0 7.0 15.0 103.0 69.0 
13 1 Stuart Gilbert (31.0 RET) 3.0 12.0 20.0 16.0 12.0 (31.0 OCS) 9.0 134.0 72.0 
14 73 Greg Tonnison 12.0 (17.0) 10.0 13.0 12.0 9.0 16.0 (19.0) 108.0 72.0 
15 108 Timothy Forster 10.0 13.0 11.0 9.0 13.0 (17.0) 17.0 (18.0) 108.0 73.0 
16 45 Ian Stathers 9.0 11.0 14.0 (19.0) (19.0) 15.0 18.0 14.0 119.0 81.0 
17 337 Simon Lee (18.0) 15.0 18.0 10.0 17.0 16.0 9.0 (21.0) 124.0 85.0 
18 1402 Dave Owen 14.0 16.0 17.0 (31.0 DNC) (31.0 DNC) 31.0 DNC 10.0 10.0 160.0 98.0 
19 3333 Jim Kariotis 11.0 (20.0) 19.0 18.0 (20.0) 19.0 15.0 16.0 138.0 98.0 
20 211 Dave Colliver 19.0 (22.0) 21.0 17.0 14.0 13.0 14.0 (23.0) 143.0 98.0 
21 2105 Frank Fontyne 17.0 19.0 13.0 16.0 18.0 (20.0) (22.0) 20.0 145.0 103.0 
22 58 Oscar Shain (24.0) 21.0 (26.0) 24.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 24.0 182.0 132.0 
23 3 Richard Clarke 22.0 23.0 (31.0 RET) 21.0 22.0 (31.0 DNC) 25.0 22.0 197.0 135.0 
24 16 Sam Cinanni (25.0) 24.0 23.0 22.0 23.0 24.0 23.0 (25.0) 189.0 139.0 
25 097 Geoff Jakins 20.0 25.0 22.0 25.0 (31.0 DNC) (31.0 DNC) 24.0 27.0 205.0 143.0 
26 1412 Richard Atkinson 21.0 26.0 (27.0) 23.0 25.0 25.0 26.0 (28.0) 201.0 146.0 
27 AUS1095 Marcus Schoutrop 26.0 (28.0) 24.0 26.0 26.0 22.0 (28.0) 26.0 206.0 150.0 
28 003 Ron Garner 27.0 27.0 25.0 (31.0 DNC) 24.0 23.0 27.0 (29.0) 213.0 153.0 
29 238 Brent Hopkins (31.0 DNC) (31.0 DNC) 31.0 DNC 31.0 DNC 31.0 DNC 31.0 DNC 19.0 17.0 222.0 160.0 
30 424 Andrew Horspool 28.0 29.0 (31.0 RET) (31.0 RET) 31.0 DNF 31.0 DNC 29.0 30.0 240.0 178.0 
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2.4. Men Heavy Weight Division Course Racing 

Sailed: 9, Discards: 2, To count: 7, Entries: 28, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Name Day1 R1 Day2 R1 Day2 R2 Day2 R3 Day2 R4 Day2 R5 Day2 R6 Day3 R1 Day3 R2 Total Nett 

1 7 Mike Galvin (7.0) (2.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 18.0 9.0 
2 171 Michael Lancey (2.0) 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 (5.0) 19.0 12.0 
3 AUS1151 John Buick 1.0 3.0 3.0 (7.0) 3.0 4.0 3.0 (8.0) 6.0 38.0 23.0 
4 15 Matt Williams 3.0 4.0 (10.0) (8.0) 4.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 48.0 30.0 
5 55 Gordon Salvage (11.0) 5.0 4.0 4.0 (9.0) 3.0 6.0 9.0 1.0 52.0 32.0 
6 6 Kelvin Ussher (14.0) 8.0 6.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 (9.0) 4.0 3.0 57.0 34.0 
7 AUS21 Rohan Cudmore 4.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 (13.0) 6.0 (9.0) 63.0 41.0 
8 AUS089 Ashley Daff (13.0) 7.0 7.0 12.0 11.0 (13.0) 8.0 3.0 7.0 81.0 55.0 
9 31 Jerome Pabbruwe 8.0 11.0 (14.0) 5.0 6.0 8.0 12.0 13.0 (29.0 OCS) 106.0 63.0 
10 20 Mark Paul 6.0 (15.0) 9.0 11.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 (18.0) 97.0 64.0 
11 115 Matt McCarthy (29.0 DNF) 13.0 (16.0) 14.0 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 8.0 119.0 74.0 
12 690 Mick Watkins (17.0) 10.0 12.0 10.0 (15.0) 15.0 14.0 7.0 12.0 112.0 80.0 
13 957 Peter Craig 10.0 9.0 (15.0) 15.0 10.0 12.0 (16.0) 15.0 11.0 113.0 82.0 
14 777 Claudio Barbuzza 12.0 12.0 13.0 13.0 12.0 10.0 11.0 (19.0) (14.0) 116.0 83.0 
15 2155 Brad Campbell (29.0 DNF) (18.0) 18.0 9.0 17.0 14.0 7.0 12.0 13.0 137.0 90.0 
16 67 Richard Upton 15.0 (19.0) 8.0 17.0 16.0 (19.0) 17.0 14.0 15.0 140.0 102.0 
17 38 David West 9.0 14.0 11.0 (29.0 OCS) 19.0 16.0 (29.0 DNC) 28.0 10.0 165.0 107.0 
18 520 Stephen Barton 5.0 (23.0) 21.0 16.0 (23.0) 17.0 18.0 18.0 20.0 161.0 115.0 
19 27 Noel Lacey (29.0 DNF) 21.0 (25.0) 20.0 14.0 20.0 15.0 17.0 17.0 178.0 124.0 
20 AUS1731 Gary Rushton (29.0 DNF) 17.0 17.0 21.0 18.0 (24.0) 21.0 16.0 16.0 179.0 126.0 
21 AUS874 Zac Barden 18.0 20.0 19.0 18.0 (22.0) 18.0 20.0 (26.0) 19.0 180.0 132.0 
22 167 Simon Payne (29.0 DNF) 16.0 (22.0) 19.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 193.0 142.0 
23 J3 Lachlan McLean (29.0 DNF) (25.0) 20.0 23.0 20.0 21.0 19.0 22.0 22.0 201.0 147.0 
24 110 Andrew Waugh (29.0 DNF) 22.0 23.0 22.0 24.0 (25.0) 25.0 20.0 24.0 214.0 160.0 
25 829 Shane Attwell (29.0 DNF) 27.0 24.0 (29.0 DNC) 26.0 23.0 24.0 25.0 23.0 230.0 172.0 
26 180 Riley Pike (29.0 DNF) 24.0 26.0 25.0 25.0 26.0 23.0 (27.0) 25.0 230.0 174.0 
27 96 Ben Pfitzner 16.0 (28.0) 28.0 (29.0 RET) 28.0 28.0 27.0 24.0 27.0 235.0 178.0 
28 5 Noel Gehren (29.0 DNF) 26.0 (27.0) 24.0 27.0 27.0 26.0 23.0 26.0 235.0 179.0 
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2.5. Men Super Heavy Weight Division Course Racing 

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 26, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Name Day2 R1 Day2 R2 Day2 R3 Day2 R4 Day2 R5 Day2 R6 Day3 R1 Day3 R2 Total Nett 

1 11 Craig Bell (1.0) (1.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 8.0 6.0 
2 2137 Matty Whitnall (7.0) (9.0) 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 31.0 15.0 
3 151 Jason Coonan 2.0 2.0 (6.0) 3.0 (7.0) 4.0 5.0 5.0 34.0 21.0 
4 199 Nick Bez 4.0 5.0 (7.0) 6.0 (27.0 OCS) 2.0 2.0 3.0 56.0 22.0 
5 65 Simon Jones 3.0 4.0 4.0 (10.0) 3.0 5.0 (8.0) 8.0 45.0 27.0 
6 93 Darrell Faulkner 5.0 3.0 2.0 (8.0) (27.0 OCS) 6.0 6.0 6.0 63.0 28.0 
7 42 James Scott 6.0 (12.0) 5.0 4.0 8.0 7.0 (11.0) 4.0 57.0 34.0 
8 70 David Sorensen (13.0) 6.0 10.0 5.0 5.0 10.0 9.0 (11.0) 69.0 45.0 
9 359 Ross Hansen 8.0 11.0 (19.0) 7.0 4.0 11.0 (12.0) 7.0 79.0 48.0 
10 307 Paul Grimshaw 9.0 10.0 9.0 (11.0) 10.0 8.0 4.0 (12.0) 73.0 50.0 
11 2121 Kenneth Williamson 11.0 8.0 8.0 (15.0) 6.0 (13.0) 10.0 9.0 80.0 52.0 
12 11111 Greg Pratt 10.0 7.0 (15.0) (12.0) 11.0 9.0 7.0 10.0 81.0 54.0 
13 333 Lucas Dean (17.0) 13.0 11.0 9.0 12.0 12.0 (16.0) 15.0 105.0 72.0 
14 1926 Bobby Krojs 12.0 (14.0) 12.0 13.0 9.0 (27.0 OCS) 14.0 13.0 114.0 73.0 
15 14 Greg Kay 14.0 (16.0) 13.0 (17.0) 13.0 14.0 15.0 14.0 116.0 83.0 
16 25 Gerald Nailon 15.0 15.0 (16.0) (16.0) 15.0 15.0 13.0 16.0 121.0 89.0 
17 AUS1409 Rob Barden (27.0 DNC) (19.0) 14.0 14.0 18.0 17.0 18.0 18.0 145.0 99.0 
18 230 Peter Doolan 16.0 18.0 (20.0) (21.0) 14.0 20.0 17.0 17.0 143.0 102.0 
19 017 Peter Ostrowski (20.0) 17.0 (21.0) 18.0 16.0 16.0 19.0 19.0 146.0 105.0 
20 8 David Wilde 18.0 (22.0) 17.0 20.0 17.0 18.0 (21.0) 20.0 153.0 110.0 
21 770 Brett Waters (21.0) 20.0 18.0 19.0 19.0 (21.0) 20.0 21.0 159.0 117.0 
22 195 Andrew Stanley 19.0 21.0 22.0 (23.0) 20.0 19.0 (25.0) 22.0 171.0 123.0 
23 60 Jorn Krohnke 22.0 23.0 (27.0 DNF) 22.0 21.0 22.0 (24.0) 23.0 184.0 133.0 
24 1940 Stuart Beath 23.0 (27.0 RET) (27.0 DNC) 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 22.0 27.0 DNC 207.0 153.0 
25 2077 Marcus King 24.0 (27.0 RET) (27.0 DNC) 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 23.0 27.0 RET 209.0 155.0 
26 AUS1321 Brad Younger 25.0 (27.0 RET) (27.0 RET) 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 26.0 24.0 210.0 156.0 
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2.6. Cruiser Novice Division Course Racing 

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Name Day2 R1 Day2 R2 Day2 R3 Day2 R4 Day2 R5 Day2 R6 Day3 R1 Day3 R2 Total Nett 

1 7771 Jack Paterson (1.0) (1.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 8.0 6.0 
2 2588 Angus Scott (5.0) (4.0) 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 27.0 18.0 
3 1010 Andrew Baker 2.0 2.0 2.0 (11.0 DNC) (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC 2.0 2.0 43.0 21.0 
4 1944 David Keldie (6.0) 5.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 (6.0) 5.0 34.0 22.0 
5 AUS042 Phoebe Barden 3.0 3.0 (11.0 DNC) 4.0 (5.0) 4.0 5.0 3.0 38.0 22.0 
6 12 Karen Butcher 4.0 6.0 (11.0 RET) (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 3.0 6.0 63.0 41.0 
7 390 Eliza Kirby (11.0 DNC) (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 4.0 5.0 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 75.0 53.0 
8 111 Jeff Anderson (11.0 DNC) 7.0 (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 7.0 11.0 DNC 80.0 58.0 
9 71 Lewis Doolan (11.0 DNC) (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 88.0 66.0 
9 TBA Ally Doolan (11.0 DNC) (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 88.0 66.0 

 

2.7. Cruiser Fortified Division Course Racing 

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Name Day2 R1 Day2 R2 Day2 R3 Day2 R4 Day2 R5 Day2 R6 Day3 R1 Day3 R2 Total Nett 

1 2073 Lyle Stanaway 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (2.0) (2.0) 2.0 11.0 7.0 
2 241 Steve Martland (2.0) (2.0) 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 13.0 9.0 
3 187 Tonia Grimshaw-lloyd 3.0 3.0 (4.0 DNC) (4.0 DNC) 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 3.0 3.0 28.0 20.0 
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3. Marathon – Division Results 

3.1. Women Division Marathon 

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Entries: 16, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Sail No Name Score   

1 N3 Jannicke 
Stålstrøm 

1.0   

2 1015 Sarah Kenny 2.0   
3 4 Tina Harrison 3.0   
4 1111 Melanie Webb 4.0   
5 23 Jo Mitton 5.0  * 
6 VEN4 Valentina Vix 6.0  * 
7 AUS1155 Courtney 

Schoutrop 
7.0  * 

8 SP Sarah 
Petherbridge 

17.0 DNC   

8 81 Ailee Milne 17.0 RET   

Rank Sail No Name Score   
8 811 Karen Murden 17.0 DNC   
8 18 Diana 

O'Callaghan 
17.0 DNC   

8 423 Tania Wallace-
Smith 

17.0 DNC   

8 88 Anthea 
Williams 

17.0 DNC   

8 362 Lisa Jackson 17.0 DNC   
8 264 Robyn 

Johnston 
17.0 RET   

8 AUS046 Issy Barden 17.0 DNC   
* Sailed shortened course 

 

3.2. Men Light Weight Division Marathon 

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Entries: 27, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Sail No Name Score   

1 574 Josh Green 1.0   
2 367 Martin French 2.0   
3 NZL408 Douglas 

Ferguson 
3.0   

4 21 Malcolm Rofe 4.0   
5 77 Matthew 

Ivshenko 
5.0   

6 188 Paul Ivshenko 6.0   
7 JMO Jason Morris 7.0   
8 1526 Shaun 

Anderson 
8.0   

9 6666 Sham Watkins 9.0   
10 170 Alexander 

Fontyne 
10.0   

11 36 Kevin Wadham 11.0   
12 AUS1977 Steve Newman 12.0   
13 666 Peter Jones 13.0   
14 186 Mark Lloyd 14.0  * 
15 24 Lance Jinxy 

Spring 
15.0  * 

16 AUS109 Joshua Waters 16.0  * 
17 AUS1530 Shaun Poustie 28.0 

RET 
  

Rank Sail No Name Score   
17 AUS2 Scotty 

O’Connor 
28.0 
DNC 

  

17 34 Robert Pease 28.0 
DNC 

  

17 40 Stephen Walsh 28.0 
DNC 

  

17 227 Martin Stone 28.0 
OCS 

  

17 1951 Martin Thearle 28.0 
DNC 

  

17 1231 Chris White 28.0 
RET 

  

17 867 Peter Woolley 28.0 
DNC 

  

17 704 Ross Kelly 28.0 
DNC 

  

17 121 Michael Kilduff 28.0 
DNC 

  

17 37 Stephen Arlom 28.0 
RET 

  

* Sailed shortened course 
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3.3. Men Medium Weight Division Marathon 

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Entries: 30, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Sail No Name Score  

1 83 Tim Lelliott 1.0  
2 AUS817 John Doolan 2.0  
3 1414 Luke Meyers 3.0  
4 463 Lachlan Vize 4.0  
5 1453 Scott Fleming 5.0  
6 248 Laurie Huck 6.0  
7 2105 Frank Fontyne 7.0  
8 1402 Dave Owen 8.0  
9 AUS968 Andrew Dolly 

Divola 
9.0  

10 135 Heath Walters 10.0  
11 1981 Hunter Walters 11.0  
12 181 Peter Monkhouse 12.0  
13 45 Ian Stathers 13.0  
14 238 Brent Hopkins 14.0  
15 3333 Jim Kariotis 15.0  
16 73 Greg Tonnison 16.0  
17 95 Vardon Robson 17.0  
18 108 Timothy Forster 18.0 * 
19 337 Simon Lee 19.0 * 
20 1412 Richard Atkinson 20.0 * 

Rank Sail No Name Score  
21 16 Sam Cinanni 31.0 

RET 
 

21 3 Richard Clarke 31.0 
RET 

 

21 211 Dave Colliver 31.0 
RET 

 

21 424 Andrew Horspool 31.0 
DNC 

 

21 097 Geoff Jakins 31.0 
DNC 

 

21 003 Ron Garner 31.0 
DNC 

 

21 1 Stuart Gilbert 31.0 
DNC 

 

21 AUS1095 Marcus Schoutrop 31.0 
RET 

 

21 58 Oscar Shain 31.0 
DNC 

 

21 30 Barry Nordberg 31.0 
DNC 

 

* Sailed shortened course 

 

3.4. Men Heavy Weight Division Marathon 

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Entries: 28, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Sail No Name Score  

1 AUS21 Rohan Cudmore 1.0  
2 55 Gordon Salvage 2.0  
3 6 Kelvin Ussher 3.0  
3 171 Michael Lancey 3.0 RDG  
4 20 Mark Paul 4.0  
5 AUS1151 John Buick 5.0  
6 31 Jerome 

Pabbruwe 
6.0  

7 AUS089 Ashley Daff 7.0  
8 27 Noel Lacey 8.0  
9 690 Mick Watkins 9.0  
10 957 Peter Craig 10.0  
11 67 Richard Upton 11.0  
13 AUS874 Zac Barden 13.0 * 
14 J3 Lachlan McLean 14.0 * 
15 110 Andrew Waugh 15.0 * 
16 180 Riley Pike 16.0 * 
17 96 Ben Pfitzner 29.0 RET  

Rank Sail No Name Score  
17 AUS1731 Gary Rushton 29.0 

DNC 
 

17 167 Simon Payne 29.0 
DNC 

 

17 520 Stephen Barton 29.0 RET  
17 38 David West 29.0 

DNC 
 

17 15 Matt Williams 29.0 
DNC 

 

17 115 Matt McCarthy 29.0 
DNC 

 

17 7 Mike Galvin 29.0 
DNC 

 

17 5 Noel Gehren 29.0 RET  
17 829 Shane Attwell 29.0 RET  
17 777 Claudio Barbuzza 29.0 RET  
17 2155 Brad Campbell 29.0 RET  

* Sailed shortened course 
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3.5. Men Super Heavy Weight Division Marathon 

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Entries: 26, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Sail No Name Score  

1 2137 Matty Whitnall 1.0  
2 2121 Kenneth 

Williamson 
2.0  

2 65 Simon Jones 2.0 RDG  
3 307 Paul Grimshaw 3.0  
4 11 Craig Bell 4.0  
5 93 Darrell Faulkner 5.0  
6 42 James Scott 6.0  
8 151 Jason Coonan 8.0  
9 333 Lucas Dean 9.0  
10 AUS1409 Rob Barden 10.0  
11 1926 Bobby Krojs 11.0  
12 70 David Sorensen 12.0  
13 8 David Wilde 13.0 * 
14 770 Brett Waters 14.0 * 
15 11111 Greg Pratt 15.0 * 
16 14 Greg Kay 16.0 * 
17 230 Peter Doolan 17.0 * 

Rank Sail No Name Score  
18 195 Andrew Stanley 18.0 * 
19 25 Gerald Nailon 27.0 

RET 
 

19 017 Peter Ostrowski 27.0 
RET 

 

19 AUS1321 Brad Younger 27.0 
DNC 

 

19 1940 Stuart Beath 27.0 
DNC 

 

19 199 Nick Bez 27.0 
DNC 

 

19 2077 Marcus King 27.0 
DNC 

 

19 60 Jorn Krohnke 27.0 
DNC 

 

19 359 Ross Hansen 27.0 
RET 

 

* Sailed shortened course 

 

3.6. Cruiser - Novice Division Marathon 

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Sail No Name Marathon 

1 2588 Angus Scott 11.0 DNC 
1 7771 Jack Paterson 11.0 DNC 
1 1944 David Keldie 11.0 DNC 
1 390 Eliza Kirby 11.0 DNC 
1 111 Jeff Anderson 11.0 DNC 
1 1010 Andrew Baker 11.0 RET 

Rank Sail No Name Marathon 
1 AUS042 Phoebe Barden 11.0 DNC 
1 12 Karen Butcher 11.0 DNC 
1 71 Lewis Doolan 11.0 DNC 
1 TBA Ally Doolan 11.0 DNC 

 

 

3.7. Cruiser - Fortified Division Marathon 

Sailed: 0, Discards: 0, To count: 0, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Name Marathon 

1 187 Tonia Grimshaw-lloyd  DNC 
1 2073 Lyle Stanaway  DNC 
1 241 Steve Martland  DNC 

 

Sailwave Scoring Software www.sailwave.com 

  

https://www.sailwave.com/
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4. Marathon Open Across the Line 

Rank Sail No Name  

1 574 Josh Green  
2 83 Tim Lelliott  
3 367 Martin French  
4 AUS817 John Doolan  
5 AUS21 Rohan Cudmore  
6 2137 Matty Whitnall  
7 55 Gordon Salvage  
8 6 Kelvin Ussher  
9 1414 Luke Meyers  
10 20 Mark Paul  
11 463 Lachlan Vize  
12 N3 Jannicke Stålstrøm  
13 AUS1151 John Buick  
14 NZL408 Douglas Ferguson  
15 1453 Scott Fleming  
16 2121 Kenneth Williamson  
17 307 Paul Grimshaw  
18 11 Craig Bell  
19 21 Malcolm Rofe  
20 77 Matthew Ivshenko  
21 93 Darrell Faulkner  
22 248 Laurie Huck  
23 188 Paul Ivshenko  
24 2105 Frank Fontyne  
25 JMO Jason Morris  
26 1402 Dave Owen  
27 42 James Scott  
28 31 Jerome Pabbruwe  
29 1526 Shaun Anderson  
30 65 Simon Jones  
31 151 Jason Coonan  
32 333 Lucas Dean  
33 AUS089 Ashley Daff  
34 6666 Sham Watkins  
35 27 Noel Lacey  
36 170 Alexander Fontyne  
37 AUS968 Andrew Dolly Divola  
38 135 Heath Walters  
39 AUS1409 Rob Barden  
40 1015 Sarah Kenny  
41 36 Kevin Wadham  
42 690 Mick Watkins  
43 1981 Hunter Walters  
44 181 Peter Monkhouse  
45 45 Ian Stathers  
46 1926 Bobby Krojs  
47 70 David Sorensen  
48 AUS1977 Steve Newman  
49 238 Brent Hopkins  
50 3333 Jim Kariotis  
51 957 Peter Craig  
52 67 Richard Upton  
53 4 Tina Harrison  
54 666 Peter Jones  
55 73 Greg Tonnison  
56 1111 Melanie Webb  

57 95 Vardon Robson  
58 186 Mark Lloyd * 
59 171 Michael Lancey * 
60 8 David Wilde * 
61 108 Timothy Forster * 
62 770 Brett Waters * 
63 23 Jo Mitton * 
64 11111 Greg Pratt * 
65 AUS874 Zac Barden * 
66 24 Lance Jinxy Spring * 
67 VEN4 Valentina Vix * 
68 J3 Lachlan McLean * 
69 14 Greg Kay * 
70 110 Andrew Waugh * 
71 337 Simon Lee * 
72 AUS1155 Courtney Schoutrop * 
73 230 Peter Doolan * 
74 AUS109 Joshua Waters * 
75 195 Andrew Stanley * 
76 180 Riley Pike * 
77 1412 Richard Atkinson * 

* Sailed shortened course 

Sailwave Scoring Software www.sailwave.com 

 

https://www.sailwave.com/


 

 

5. Slalom 

5.1. Women Division Slalom

Rank Sail No Name 

1 1015 Sarah Kenny 
2 VEN4 Valentina Vix 
3 4 Tina Harrison 
4 N3 Jannicke Stålstrøm 
5 1111 Melanie Webb 
6 811 Karen Murden 
7 23 Jo Mitton 
8 264 Robyn Johnston 

9 AUS046 Issy Barden 
10 362 Lisa Jackson 
11 81 Ailee Milne 
12 18 Diana O'Callaghan 
13 AUS1155 Courtney Schoutrop 
14 SP Sarah Petherbridge 
15 88 Anthea Williams 
16 423 Tania Wallace-Smith 

 

5.2. Men Light Weight Division Slalom

Rank Sail No Name 

1 21 Malcolm Rofe 
2 6666 Sham Watkins 
3 574 Josh Green 
4 1526 Shaun Anderson 
5 227 Martin Stone 
6 367 Martin French 
7 AUS2 Scotty O’Connor 
8 JMO Jason Morris 
9 121 Michael Kilduff 
10 77 Matthew Ivshenko 
11 AUS109 Joshua Waters 
12 36 Kevin Wadham 
13 AUS1977 Steve Newman 

14 40 Stephen Walsh 
15 186 Mark Lloyd 
16 24 Lance Jinxy Spring 
16 188 Paul Ivshenko 
18 666 Peter Jones 
18 1231 Chris White 
20 NZL408 Douglas Ferguson 
21 704 Ross Kelly 
22 1951 Martin Thearle 
23 37 Stephen Arlom 
24 170 Alexander Fontyne 
24 AUS1530 Shaun Poustie 
24 34 Robert Pease 
27 867 Peter Woolley 

5.3. Men Medium Weight Division Slalom

Rank Sail No Name 

1 83 Tim Lelliott 
2 1414 Luke Meyers 
3 AUS968 Andrew Dolly Divola 
4 463 Lachlan Vize 
5 181 Peter Monkhouse 
6 1981 Hunter Walters 
7 1453 Scott Fleming 
8 2105 Frank Fontyne 
9 45 Ian Stathers 
10 211 Dave Colliver 
11 248 Laurie Huck 
12 AUS817 John Doolan 
13 73 Greg Tonnison 
14 3 Richard Clarke 
15 58 Oscar Shain 

16 337 Simon Lee 
17 097 Geoff Jakins 
18 1412 Richard Atkinson 
19 003 Ron Garner 
20 AUS1095 Marcus Schoutrop 
20 135 Heath Walters 
22 424 Andrew Horspool 
23 108 Timothy Forster 
23 238 Brent Hopkins 
23 3333 Jim Kariotis 
26 16 Sam Cinanni 
26 1 Stuart Gilbert 
26 95 Vardon Robson 
26 1402 Dave Owen 
26 30 Barry Nordberg 

5.4. Men Heavy Weight Division Slalom

 
Rank Sail No Name 

1 171 Michael Lancey 
2 7 Mike Galvin 
3 55 Gordon Salvage 
4 AUS1151 John Buick 
5 15 Matt Williams 
6 31 Jerome Pabbruwe 
7 6 Kelvin Ussher 
8 AUS21 Rohan Cudmore 
9 115 Matt McCarthy 
10 AUS089 Ashley Daff 
11 27 Noel Lacey 
12 2155 Brad Campbell 
13 5 Noel Gehren 
13 20 Mark Paul 

15 957 Peter Craig 
16 38 David West 
17 690 Mick Watkins 
18 67 Richard Upton 
18 167 Simon Payne 
20 520 Stephen Barton 
20 AUS874 Zac Barden 
22 110 Andrew Waugh 
23 J3 Lachlan McLean 
23 AUS1731 Gary Rushton 
25 777 Claudio Barbuzza 
25 180 Riley Pike 
27 96 Ben Pfitzner 
28 829 Shane Attwell 



 

 

5.5. Men Super Heavy Division Slalom

Rank Sail No Name 

1 11 Craig Bell 
2 42 James Scott 
3 151 Jason Coonan 
4 307 Paul Grimshaw 
5 2121 Kenneth Williamson 
6 11111 Greg Pratt 
7 65 Simon Jones 
8 93 Darrell Faulkner 
9 25 Gerald Nailon 
10 14 Greg Kay 
11 70 David Sorensen 
12 AUS1409 Rob Barden 
13 230 Peter Doolan 

14 017 Peter Ostrowski 
15 199 Nick Bez 
16 770 Brett Waters 
17 8 David Wilde 
18 359 Ross Hansen 
19 AUS1321 Brad Younger 
19 2137 Matty Whitnall 
19 195 Andrew Stanley 
19 333 Lucas Dean 
19 1940 Stuart Beath 
19 1926 Bobby Krojs 
19 2077 Marcus King 
19 60 Jorn Krohnke 

5.6. Cruiser - Novice Division Slalom

Rank Sail No Name 

1 12 Karen Butcher 
2 390 Eliza Kirby 
3 2588 Angus Scott 
5 1944 David Keldie 
4 7771 Jack Paterson 

6 AUS042 Phoebe Barden 
7 111 Jeff Anderson 
8 1010 Andrew Baker 
8 71 Lewis Doolan 
8 TBA Ally Doolan 

5.7. Cruiser - Fortified Division Slalom

Rank Sail No Name 

1 241 Steve Martland 
2 2073 Lyle Stanaway 
2 187 Tonia Grimshaw-lloyd 

 

Sailwave Scoring Software www.sailwave.com 

 

6. Freestyle 

6.1. Women Division Freestyle 

Rank Sail No Name Judge1 Judge2 Judge3 

1 1111 Melanie Webb 1.0 1.0 1.0 
2 23 Jo Mitton 2.0 2.0 2.0 

 

6.2. Men Division Freestyle 

Rank Sail No Name Judge1 Judge2 Judge3 

1 2105 Frank Fontyne 1.0 1.0 1.0 
2 574 Josh Green 2.0 2.0 2.0 
3 170 Alexander Fontyne 3.0 3.0 3.0 
4 24 Lance Jinxy Spring 4.0 4.0 4.0 
5 40 Stephen Walsh 5.0 5.0 5.0 
6 3 Richard Clarke 6.0 6.0 6.0 
7 241 Steve Martland 7.0 7.0 7.0 

 

Sailwave Scoring Software www.sailwave.com 

  

https://www.sailwave.com/
https://www.sailwave.com/
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7. Overall Score 

7.1. Women Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
1 1015 Sarah Kenny 2 1.67 2 1 6.67 
2 N3 Jannicke Stålstrøm 1 1.00 1 4 7.00 
3 4 Tina Harrison 4 3.67 3 3 13.67 
4 VEN4 Valentina Vix 3 3.50 6 2 14.50 
5 1111 Melanie Webb 5 4.33 4 5 18.33 
6 23 Jo Mitton 8 8.17 5 7 28.17 
7 AUS046 Issy Barden 6 5.67 8 9 28.67 
8 AUS1155 Courtney Schoutrop 7 6.00 7 13 33.00 
9 264 Robyn Johnston 9 8.50 8 8 33.50 

10 811 Karen Murden 10 9.83 8 6 33.83 
11 81 Ailee Milne 12 11.50 8 11 42.50 
12 18 Diana O'Callaghan 13 11.83 8 12 44.83 
13 423 Tania Wallace-Smith 11 11.17 8 16 46.17 
14 88 Anthea Williams 14 12.67 8 15 49.67 
14 362 Lisa Jackson 16 15.67 8 10 49.67 
16 SP Sarah Petherbridge 15 15.17 8 14 52.17 

 

7.2. Men Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall  
1 83 Tim Lelliott 1 1.00 1 1 4.00  
2 11 Craig Bell 1 1.00 4 1 7.00  
3 171 Michael Lancey 2 1.71 3 1 7.71  
4 1414 Luke Meyers 2 1.83 3 2 8.83  
4 574 Josh Green 2 2.83 1 3 8.83  
6 21 Malcolm Rofe 3 3.00 4 1 11.00  
7 463 Lachlan Vize 3 3.33 4 4 14.33  
8 55 Gordon Salvage 5 4.57 2 3 14.57  
9 AUS1151 John Buick 3 3.29 5 4 15.29  

10 367 Martin French 4 3.50 2 6 15.50  
11 151 Jason Coonan 3 3.50 8 3 17.50  
12 65 Simon Jones 5 4.50 2 7 18.50  
13 AUS968 Andrew Dolly Divola 4 4.33 9 3 20.33  
14 42 James Scott 7 5.67 6 2 20.67  
15 6 Kelvin Ussher 6 4.86 3 7 20.86  
16 7 Mike Galvin 1 1.29 17 2 21.29  
17 1453 Scott Fleming 5 4.33 5 7 21.33  
18 AUS21 Rohan Cudmore 7 5.86 1 8 21.86  
19 6666 Sham Watkins 6 5.00 9 2 22.00  
20 93 Darrell Faulkner 6 4.67 5 8 23.67  
21 2137 Matty Whitnall 2 2.50 1 19 24.50  
22 1526 Shaun Anderson 7 5.83 8 4 24.83  
23 307 Paul Grimshaw 10 8.33 3 4 25.33  
24 AUS817 John Doolan 6 6.00 2 12 26.00  
25 2121 Kenneth Williamson 11 8.67 2 5 26.67  
26 121 Michael Kilduff 1 2.17 17 9 29.17  
27 31 Jerome Pabbruwe 9 9.00 6 6 30.00  
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Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall  
28 77 Matthew Ivshenko 8 7.17 5 10 30.17  
29 15 Matt Williams 4 4.29 17 5 30.29  
30 1981 Hunter Walters 7 6.83 11 6 30.83  
31 188 Paul Ivshenko 5 4.00 6 16 31.00  
32 248 Laurie Huck 8 7.00 6 11 32.00  
33 AUS089 Ashley Daff 8 7.86 7 10 32.86  
34 181 Peter Monkhouse 9 8.67 12 5 34.67  
35 20 Mark Paul 10 9.14 4 13 36.14  
36 70 David Sorensen 8 7.50 12 11 38.50  
37 227 Martin Stone 9 8.17 17 5 39.17  
38 JMO Jason Morris 14 11.17 7 8 40.17  
39 199 Nick Bez 4 3.67 19 15 41.67  
40 NZL408 Douglas Ferguson 10 8.83 3 20 41.83  
41 11111 Greg Pratt 12 9.00 15 6 42.00  
42 115 Matt McCarthy 11 10.57 17 9 47.57  
43 AUS1977 Steve Newman 13 10.33 12 13 48.33  
44 186 Mark Lloyd 11 9.33 14 15 49.33  
45 690 Mick Watkins 12 11.43 9 17 49.43  
46 957 Peter Craig 13 11.71 10 15 49.71  
47 36 Kevin Wadham 15 12.17 11 12 50.17  
48 45 Ian Stathers 16 13.50 13 9 51.50  
49 333 Lucas Dean 13 12.00 9 19 53.00  
50 2105 Frank Fontyne 21 17.17 7 8 53.17  
51 AUS2 Scotty O’Connor 16 13.33 17 7 53.33  
52 135 Heath Walters 12 11.50 10 20 53.50  
53 359 Ross Hansen 9 8.00 19 18 54.00  
54 14 Greg Kay 15 13.83 16 10 54.83  
55 73 Greg Tonnison 14 12.00 16 13 55.00  
56 AUS1409 Rob Barden 17 16.50 10 12 55.50  
57 27 Noel Lacey 19 17.71 8 11 55.71  
58 1926 Bobby Krojs 14 12.17 11 19 56.17  
59 170 Alexander Fontyne 12 10.33 10 24 56.33  
60 2155 Brad Campbell 15 12.86 17 12 56.86  
61 25 Gerald Nailon 16 14.83 19 9 58.83  
62 67 Richard Upton 16 14.57 11 18 59.57  
63 95 Vardon Robson 11 10.83 17 26 64.83  
64 666 Peter Jones 17 17.00 13 18 65.00 * 
65 230 Peter Doolan 18 17.00 17 13 65.00 * 
66 38 David West 17 15.29 17 16 65.29  
67 337 Simon Lee 17 14.17 19 16 66.17  
68 24 Lance Jinxy Spring 18 18.00 15 16 67.00 * 
69 30 Barry Nordberg 10 10.00 21 26 67.00 * 
70 211 Dave Colliver 20 16.33 21 10 67.33  
71 777 Claudio Barbuzza 14 11.86 17 25 67.86  
72 108 Timothy Forster 15 12.17 18 23 68.17  
73 1402 Dave Owen 18 16.33 8 26 68.33  
74 8 David Wilde 20 18.33 13 17 68.33  
75 AUS109 Joshua Waters 22 19.67 16 11 68.67  
76 17 Peter Ostrowski 19 17.50 19 14 69.50  
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Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall  
77 770 Brett Waters 21 19.50 14 16 70.50  
78 520 Stephen Barton 18 16.43 17 20 71.43  
79 40 Stephen Walsh 21 19.50 17 14 71.50  
80 1 Stuart Gilbert 13 12.00 21 26 72.00  
81 AUS874 Zac Barden 21 18.86 13 20 72.86  
82 3333 Jim Kariotis 19 16.33 15 23 73.33  
83 167 Simon Payne 22 20.29 17 18 77.29  
84 37 Stephen Arlom 19 18.50 17 23 77.50  
85 AUS1731 Gary Rushton 20 18.00 17 23 78.00  
86 1231 Chris White 23 20.33 17 18 78.33  
87 195 Andrew Stanley 22 20.50 18 19 79.50  
88 AUS1530 Shaun Poustie 20 18.83 17 24 79.83  
89 58 Oscar Shain 22 22.00 21 15 80.00  
90 3 Richard Clarke 23 22.50 21 14 80.50  
91 J3 Lachlan McLean 23 21.00 14 23 81.00  
92 60 Jorn Krohnke 23 22.17 19 19 83.17  
93 704 Ross Kelly 24 21.33 17 21 83.33  
94 5 Noel Gehren 28 25.57 17 13 83.57  
95 110 Andrew Waugh 24 22.86 15 22 83.86  
96 1951 Martin Thearle 25 21.83 17 22 85.83  
97 97 Geoff Jakins 25 23.83 21 17 86.83  
98 1940 Stuart Beath 24 25.50 19 19 87.50  
99 1412 Richard Atkinson 26 24.33 20 18 88.33  

100 2077 Marcus King 25 25.83 19 19 88.83  
101 AUS1321 Brad Younger 26 26.00 19 19 90.00  
102 180 Riley Pike 26 24.86 16 25 91.86  
103 238 Brent Hopkins 29 26.67 14 23 92.67  
104 AUS1095 Marcus Schoutrop 27 25.00 21 20 93.00  
105 3 Ron Garner 28 25.50 21 19 93.50  
106 16 Sam Cinanni 24 23.17 21 26 94.17  
107 34 Robert Pease 27 26.50 17 24 94.50  
108 829 Shane Attwell 25 24.57 17 28 94.57  
109 867 Peter Woolley 26 25.67 17 27 95.67  
110 96 Ben Pfitzner 27 25.43 17 27 96.43  
111 424 Andrew Horspool 30 29.67 21 22 102.67  

* Marathon Across the Line results used to break ties 
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7.3. Men Light Weight Division Overall  

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
1 574 Josh Green 2 2.83 1 3 8.83 
2 21 Malcolm Rofe 3 3.00 4 1 11.00 
3 367 Martin French 4 3.50 2 6 15.50 
4 6666 Sham Watkins 6 5.00 9 2 22.00 
5 1526 Shaun Anderson 7 5.83 8 4 24.83 
6 121 Michael Kilduff 1 2.17 17 9 29.17 
7 77 Matthew Ivshenko 8 7.17 5 10 30.17 
8 188 Paul Ivshenko 5 4.00 6 16 31.00 
9 227 Martin Stone 9 8.17 17 5 39.17 

10 JMO Jason Morris 14 11.17 7 8 40.17 
11 NZL408 Douglas Ferguson 10 8.83 3 20 41.83 
12 AUS1977 Steve Newman 13 10.33 12 13 48.33 
13 186 Mark Lloyd 11 9.33 14 15 49.33 
14 36 Kevin Wadham 15 12.17 11 12 50.17 
15 AUS2 Scotty O’Connor 16 13.33 17 7 53.33 
16 170 Alexander Fontyne 12 10.33 10 24 56.33 
17 666 Peter Jones 17 17.00 13 18 65.00 
18 24 Lance Jinxy Spring 18 18.00 15 16 67.00 
19 AUS109 Joshua Waters 22 19.67 16 11 68.67 
20 40 Stephen Walsh 21 19.50 17 14 71.50 
21 37 Stephen Arlom 19 18.50 17 23 77.50 
22 1231 Chris White 23 20.33 17 18 78.33 
23 AUS1530 Shaun Poustie 20 18.83 17 24 79.83 
24 704 Ross Kelly 24 21.33 17 21 83.33 
25 1951 Martin Thearle 25 21.83 17 22 85.83 
26 34 Robert Pease 27 26.50 17 24 94.50 
27 867 Peter Woolley 26 25.67 17 27 95.67 
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7.4. Men Medium Weight Division Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
1 83 Tim Lelliott 1 1.00 1 1 4.00 
2 1414 Luke Meyers 2 1.83 3 2 8.83 
3 463 Lachlan Vize 3 3.33 4 4 14.33 
4 AUS968 Andrew Dolly Divola 4 4.33 9 3 20.33 
5 1453 Scott Fleming 5 4.33 5 7 21.33 
6 AUS817 John Doolan 6 6.00 2 12 26.00 
7 1981 Hunter Walters 7 6.83 11 6 30.83 
8 248 Laurie Huck 8 7.00 6 11 32.00 
9 181 Peter Monkhouse 9 8.67 12 5 34.67 

10 45 Ian Stathers 16 13.50 13 9 51.50 
11 2105 Frank Fontyne 21 17.17 7 8 53.17 
12 135 Heath Walters 12 11.50 10 20 53.50 
13 73 Greg Tonnison 14 12.00 16 13 55.00 
14 95 Vardon Robson 11 10.83 17 26 64.83 
15 337 Simon Lee 17 14.17 19 16 66.17 
16 30 Barry Nordberg 10 10.00 21 26 67.00 
17 211 Dave Colliver 20 16.33 21 10 67.33 
18 108 Timothy Forster 15 12.17 18 23 68.17 
19 1402 Dave Owen 18 16.33 8 26 68.33 
20 1 Stuart Gilbert 13 12.00 21 26 72.00 
21 3333 Jim Kariotis 19 16.33 15 23 73.33 
22 58 Oscar Shain 22 22.00 21 15 80.00 
23 3 Richard Clarke 23 22.50 21 14 80.50 
24 97 Geoff Jakins 25 23.83 21 17 86.83 
25 1412 Richard Atkinson 26 24.33 20 18 88.33 
26 238 Brent Hopkins 29 26.67 14 23 92.67 
27 AUS1095 Marcus Schoutrop 27 25.00 21 20 93.00 
28 3 Ron Garner 28 25.50 21 19 93.50 
29 16 Sam Cinanni 24 23.17 21 26 94.17 
30 424 Andrew Horspool 30 29.67 21 22 102.67 
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7.5. Men Heavy Weight Division Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
1 171 Michael Lancey 2 1.71 3 1 7.71 
2 55 Gordon Salvage 5 4.57 2 3 14.57 
3 AUS1151 John Buick 3 3.29 5 4 15.29 
4 6 Kelvin Ussher 6 4.86 3 7 20.86 
5 7 Mike Galvin 1 1.29 17 2 21.29 
6 AUS21 Rohan Cudmore 7 5.86 1 8 21.86 
7 31 Jerome Pabbruwe 9 9.00 6 6 30.00 
8 15 Matt Williams 4 4.29 17 5 30.29 
9 AUS089 Ashley Daff 8 7.86 7 10 32.86 

10 20 Mark Paul 10 9.14 4 13 36.14 
11 115 Matt McCarthy 11 10.57 17 9 47.57 
12 690 Mick Watkins 12 11.43 9 17 49.43 
13 957 Peter Craig 13 11.71 10 15 49.71 
14 27 Noel Lacey 19 17.71 8 11 55.71 
15 2155 Brad Campbell 15 12.86 17 12 56.86 
16 67 Richard Upton 16 14.57 11 18 59.57 
17 38 David West 17 15.29 17 16 65.29 
18 777 Claudio Barbuzza 14 11.86 17 25 67.86 
19 520 Stephen Barton 18 16.43 17 20 71.43 
20 AUS874 Zac Barden 21 18.86 13 20 72.86 
21 167 Simon Payne 22 20.29 17 18 77.29 
22 AUS1731 Gary Rushton 20 18.00 17 23 78.00 
23 J3 Lachlan McLean 23 21.00 14 23 81.00 
24 5 Noel Gehren 28 25.57 17 13 83.57 
25 110 Andrew Waugh 24 22.86 15 22 83.86 
26 180 Riley Pike 26 24.86 16 25 91.86 
27 829 Shane Attwell 25 24.57 17 28 94.57 
28 96 Ben Pfitzner 27 25.43 17 27 96.43 
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7.6. Men Super Heavy Weight Division Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
1 11 Craig Bell 1 1.00 4 1 7.00 
2 151 Jason Coonan 3 3.50 8 3 17.50 
3 65 Simon Jones 5 4.50 2 7 18.50 
4 42 James Scott 7 5.67 6 2 20.67 
5 93 Darrell Faulkner 6 4.67 5 8 23.67 
6 2137 Matty Whitnall 2 2.50 1 19 24.50 
7 307 Paul Grimshaw 10 8.33 3 4 25.33 
8 2121 Kenneth Williamson 11 8.67 2 5 26.67 
9 70 David Sorensen 8 7.50 12 11 38.50 

10 199 Nick Bez 4 3.67 19 15 41.67 
11 11111 Greg Pratt 12 9.00 15 6 42.00 
12 333 Lucas Dean 13 12.00 9 19 53.00 
13 359 Ross Hansen 9 8.00 19 18 54.00 
14 14 Greg Kay 15 13.83 16 10 54.83 
15 AUS1409 Rob Barden 17 16.50 10 12 55.50 
16 1926 Bobby Krojs 14 12.17 11 19 56.17 
17 25 Gerald Nailon 16 14.83 19 9 58.83 
18 230 Peter Doolan 18 17.00 17 13 65.00 
19 8 David Wilde 20 18.33 13 17 68.33 
20 17 Peter Ostrowski 19 17.50 19 14 69.50 
21 770 Brett Waters 21 19.50 14 16 70.50 
22 195 Andrew Stanley 22 20.50 18 19 79.50 
23 60 Jorn Krohnke 23 22.17 19 19 83.17 
24 1940 Stuart Beath 24 25.50 19 19 87.50 
25 2077 Marcus King 25 25.83 19 19 88.83 
26 AUS1321 Brad Younger 26 26.00 19 19 90.00 

 

7.7. Cruiser - Novice Division Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
1 7771 Jack Paterson 3 2.00 1 6 12.00 
2 2588 Angus Scott 4 5.00 1 4 14.00 
3 1944 David Keldie 6 5.67 1 5 17.67 
4 12 Karen Butcher 8 9.33 1 2 20.33 
5 1010 Andrew Baker 5 5.67 1 9 20.67 
5 AUS042 Phoebe Barden 7 5.67 1 7 20.67 
7 390 Eliza Kirby 10 11.50 1 3 25.50 
8 111 Jeff Anderson 11 12.67 1 8 32.67 
9 71 Lewis Doolan 12 14.00 1 9 36.00 
9 TBA Ally Doolan 12 14.00 1 9 36.00 

 

7.8. Cruiser - Fortified Division Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
1 241 Steve Martland 2 1.83 1 1 5.83 
2 2073 Lyle Stanaway 1 1.33 1 9 12.33 
3 187 Tonia Grimshaw-lloyd 9 9.83 1 9 28.83 
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7.9. Young Women Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
 

1 AUS046 Issy Barden 6 5.67 8 9 28.67 
 

2 81 Ailee Milne 12 11.50 8 11 42.50 
 

3 AUS042 Phoebe Barden 7 5.67 1 7 20.67 * 
4 TBA Ally Doolan 12 14.00 1 9 36.00 * 

* Cruiser division – Sailed shorter course 

 

7.10. Young Men Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
 

1 463 Lachlan Vize 3 3.33 4 4 14.33 
 

2 170 Alexander Fontyne 12 10.33 10 24 56.33 
 

3 AUS109 Joshua Waters 22 19.67 16 11 68.67 
 

4 AUS874 Zac Barden 21 18.86 13 20 72.86 
 

5 58 Oscar Shain 22 22.00 21 15 80.00 
 

6 7771 Jack Paterson 3 2.00 1 6 12.00 * 
7 71 Lewis Doolan 12 14.00 1 9 36.00 * 

* Cruiser division – Sailed shorter course 

 

7.11. Master Age Group Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
1 171 Michael Lancey 2 1.71 3 1 7.71 
2 121 Michael Kilduff 1 2.17 17 9 29.17 
3 70 David Sorensen 8 7.50 12 11 38.50 
4 423 Tania Wallace-Smith 11 11.17 8 16 46.17 
5 337 Simon Lee 17 14.17 19 16 66.17 
6 1402 Dave Owen 18 16.33 8 26 68.33 
7 AUS1321 Brad Younger 26 26.00 19 19 90.00 
8 238 Brent Hopkins 29 26.67 14 23 92.67 
9 96 Ben Pfitzner 27 25.43 17 27 96.43 
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7.12. Grand Master Age Group Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall  
1 83 Tim Lelliott 1 1.00 1 1 4.00  
2 11 Craig Bell 1 1.00 4 1 7.00 * 
3 N3 Jannicke Stålstrøm 1 1.00 1 4 7.00 * 
4 1414 Luke Meyers 2 1.83 3 2 8.83  
5 574 Josh Green 2 2.83 1 3 8.83  
6 21 Malcolm Rofe 3 3.00 4 1 11.00  
7 4 Tina Harrison 4 3.67 3 3 13.67  
8 VEN4 Valentina Vix 3 3.50 6 2 14.50  
9 55 Gordon Salvage 5 4.57 2 3 14.57  

10 AUS1151 John Buick 3 3.29 5 4 15.29  
11 367 Martin French 4 3.50 2 6 15.50  
12 151 Jason Coonan 3 3.50 8 3 17.50  
13 1111 Melanie Webb 5 4.33 4 5 18.33  
14 42 James Scott 7 5.67 6 2 20.67  
15 6 Kelvin Ussher 6 4.86 3 7 20.86  
16 7 Mike Galvin 1 1.29 17 2 21.29  
17 1453 Scott Fleming 5 4.33 5 7 21.33  
18 AUS21 Rohan Cudmore 7 5.86 1 8 21.86  
19 6666 Sham Watkins 6 5.00 9 2 22.00  
20 93 Darrell Faulkner 6 4.67 5 8 23.67  
21 2137 Matty Whitnall 2 2.50 1 19 24.50  
22 1526 Shaun Anderson 7 5.83 8 4 24.83  
23 AUS817 John Doolan 6 6.00 2 12 26.00  
24 2121 Kenneth Williamson 11 8.67 2 5 26.67  
25 23 Jo Mitton 8 8.17 5 7 28.17  
26 31 Jerome Pabbruwe 9 9.00 6 6 30.00  
27 15 Matt Williams 4 4.29 17 5 30.29  
28 1981 Hunter Walters 7 6.83 11 6 30.83  
29 AUS089 Ashley Daff 8 7.86 7 10 32.86  
30 264 Robyn Johnston 9 8.50 8 8 33.50  
31 811 Karen Murden 10 9.83 8 6 33.83  
32 227 Martin Stone 9 8.17 17 5 39.17  
33 JMO Jason Morris 14 11.17 7 8 40.17  
34 199 Nick Bez 4 3.67 19 15 41.67  
35 NZL408 Douglas Ferguson 10 8.83 3 20 41.83  
36 115 Matt McCarthy 11 10.57 17 9 47.57  
37 362 Lisa Jackson 16 15.67 8 10 49.67  
38 957 Peter Craig 13 11.71 10 15 49.71  
39 333 Lucas Dean 13 12.00 9 19 53.00  
40 2105 Frank Fontyne 21 17.17 7 8 53.17  
41 135 Heath Walters 12 11.50 10 20 53.50  
42 359 Ross Hansen 9 8.00 19 18 54.00  
43 AUS1409 Rob Barden 17 16.50 10 12 55.50  
44 2155 Brad Campbell 15 12.86 17 12 56.86  
45 666 Peter Jones 17 17.00 13 18 65.00 * 
46 230 Peter Doolan 18 17.00 17 13 65.00 * 
47 38 David West 17 15.29 17 16 65.29  
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Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall  
48 24 Lance Jinxy Spring 18 18.00 15 16 67.00  
49 211 Dave Colliver 20 16.33 21 10 67.33  
50 17 Peter Ostrowski 19 17.50 19 14 69.50  
51 770 Brett Waters 21 19.50 14 16 70.50  
52 167 Simon Payne 22 20.29 17 18 77.29  
53 37 Stephen Arlom 19 18.50 17 23 77.50  
54 AUS1731 Gary Rushton 20 18.00 17 23 78.00  
55 195 Andrew Stanley 22 20.50 18 19 79.50  
56 AUS1530 Shaun Poustie 20 18.83 17 24 79.83  
57 3 Richard Clarke 23 22.50 21 14 80.50  
58 5 Noel Gehren 28 25.57 17 13 83.57  
59 AUS1095 Marcus Schoutrop 27 25.00 21 20 93.00  
60 424 Andrew Horspool 30 29.67 21 22 102.67  

* Marathon Across the Line results used to break ties 
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7.13. Legend Age Group Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
1 1015 Sarah Kenny 2 1.67 2 1 6.67 
2 65 Simon Jones 5 4.50 2 7 18.50 
3 AUS968 Andrew Dolly Divola 4 4.33 9 3 20.33 
4 307 Paul Grimshaw 10 8.33 3 4 25.33 
5 188 Paul Ivshenko 5 4.00 6 16 31.00 
6 248 Laurie Huck 8 7.00 6 11 32.00 
7 181 Peter Monkhouse 9 8.67 12 5 34.67 
8 20 Mark Paul 10 9.14 4 13 36.14 
9 11111 Greg Pratt 12 9.00 15 6 42.00 

10 18 Diana O'Callaghan 13 11.83 8 12 44.83 
11 186 Mark Lloyd 11 9.33 14 15 49.33 
12 690 Mick Watkins 12 11.43 9 17 49.43 
13 88 Anthea Williams 14 12.67 8 15 49.67 
14 36 Kevin Wadham 15 12.17 11 12 50.17 
15 45 Ian Stathers 16 13.50 13 9 51.50 
16 AUS2 Scotty O’Connor 16 13.33 17 7 53.33 
17 14 Greg Kay 15 13.83 16 10 54.83 
18 73 Greg Tonnison 14 12.00 16 13 55.00 
19 27 Noel Lacey 19 17.71 8 11 55.71 
20 1926 Bobby Krojs 14 12.17 11 19 56.17 
21 25 Gerald Nailon 16 14.83 19 9 58.83 
22 67 Richard Upton 16 14.57 11 18 59.57 
23 30 Barry Nordberg 10 10.00 21 26 67.00 
24 777 Claudio Barbuzza 14 11.86 17 25 67.86 
25 8 David Wilde 20 18.33 13 17 68.33 
26 520 Stephen Barton 18 16.43 17 20 71.43 
27 40 Stephen Walsh 21 19.50 17 14 71.50 
28 1 Stuart Gilbert 13 12.00 21 26 72.00 
29 3333 Jim Kariotis 19 16.33 15 23 73.33 
30 1231 Chris White 23 20.33 17 18 78.33 
31 J3 Lachlan McLean 23 21.00 14 23 81.00 
32 704 Ross Kelly 24 21.33 17 21 83.33 
33 110 Andrew Waugh 24 22.86 15 22 83.86 
34 97 Geoff Jakins 25 23.83 21 17 86.83 
35 1940 Stuart Beath 24 25.50 19 19 87.50 
36 1412 Richard Atkinson 26 24.33 20 18 88.33 
37 2077 Marcus King 25 25.83 19 19 88.83 
38 16 Sam Cinanni 24 23.17 21 26 94.17 
39 34 Robert Pease 27 26.50 17 24 94.50 
40 829 Shane Attwell 25 24.57 17 28 94.57 
41 867 Peter Woolley 26 25.67 17 27 95.67 
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7.14. Super Legend Age Group Overall 

Rank SailNo Name Course Place Course Average Marathon Slalom Overall 
1 AUS1977 Steve Newman 13 10.33 12 13 48.33 
2 108 Timothy Forster 15 12.17 18 23 68.17 
3 60 Jorn Krohnke 23 22.17 19 19 83.17 
4 1951 Martin Thearle 25 21.83 17 22 85.83 
5 3 Ron Garner 28 25.50 21 19 93.50 

 

8. Presidents Award 

Rank State/Country SailNo Name Overall Total 

1 New South Wales 

1015 Sarah Kenny 6.67 

47 
N3 Jannicke Stålstrøm 7.00 
171 Michael Lancey 7.71 
21 Malcolm Rofe 11.00 

VEN4 Valentina Vix 14.50 

2 Western Australia 

11 Craig Bell 7.00 

77 
4 Tina Harrison 13.67 

55 Gordon Salvage 14.57 
6 Kelvin Ussher 20.86 
7 Mike Galvin 21.29 

3 Victoria 

1414 Luke Meyers 8.83 

94 
463 Lachlan Vize 14.33 

1453 Scott Fleming 21.33 
93 Darrell Faulkner 23.67 

307 Paul Grimshaw 25.33 

4 South Australia 

83 Tim Lelliott 4.00 

137 
151 Jason Coonan 17.50 
23 Jo Mitton 28.17 

11111 Greg Pratt 42.00 
18 Diana O'Callaghan 44.83 

5 Queensland 

574 Josh Green 8.83 

140 
AUS1151 John Buick 15.29 

15 Matt Williams 30.29 
AUS1155 Courtney Schoutrop 33.00 

333 Lucas Dean 53.00 
 

9. Youth Scholarship 

9.1. Young Women 

SailNo Name 
81 Ailee Milne 

 

9.2. Young Men 

SailNo Name 
170 Alexander Fontyne 
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10. Next Nationals 

Brighton Seacliff SA, 21-25 January 2026 


